
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

City of Wilmington  
1165 S. Water Street  Wilmington, IL 60481-1633  

 Phone: 815-476-2175  Fax: 815-476-9782  www.wilmington-il.gov  
 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
DATE OF NOTICE: MARCH 28, 2024 

WATER, SEWER, AND REFUSE ANNUAL RATE INCREASE 
 

Customers Located Inside City Limits 
FY 2025 Monthly Utility Rates Effective May 1, 2024 

 
 Regular Monthly Fees  Senior or Disabled Rate 

10% Discount 65 or Older 
Water Per 1,000 Gallons  8.93  8.03 
Sewer Per 1,000 Gallons  9.53  8.56 

Water Base Fee  9.72  no discount 
Sewer Base Fee  38.87  no discount 

Meter Replacement Fee  2.32*  no discount 
Garbage  24.25  no discount 

TOTAL MONTHLY  
MINIMUM BILL 

 93.62  91.75 

TOTAL MONTHLY MINIMUM 
BILL WITHOUT GARBAGE 

 69.37  67.50 
 

 
Customers Located Outside City Limits 

FY 2025 Monthly Utility Rates Effective May 1, 2024 
 

 Regular Monthly 
Fees 

 Senior or Disabled Rate 
10% Discount 65 or Older 

Water Per 1,000 Gallons  13.40  12.06 
Sewer Per 1,000 Gallons  14.28  12.85 

Water Base Fee  14.58  no discount 
Sewer Base Fee  58.32  no discount 

Meter Replacement Fee  2.32*  no discount 
Garbage  N/A  N/A 

TOTAL MONTHLY  
MINIMUM BILL 

 102.90                    100.13 

 
*Based on a 5/8” x ¾”” Meter Replacement Fee. 
Water Turn On / Turn Off fees are $50.00 on / $50.00 off = $100.00. 
Bulk Water is $33.78 per 1,000 with a minimum $84.46 if under 1,500 gallons. Hydrant 
Meters are a $1,125.71 deposit, a $56.18 per month rental fee, charged at Bulk Rate. 
Utility bill service shall be sent by the City to the customer on the first day of the month succeeding the period 
for which the service is billed. Utility bills are due and payable on the twenty-first day of the month. A penalty 
of 10% shall be added to all bills not paid by the due date. [52.02 Code of Ordinances] 

 

http://www.wilmington-il./
https://library.municode.com/il/wilmington/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=TITVPUWO_CH52MERA_ART2CO_52.20PERECOWASEMA


 

METER & RATE INFORMATION 
 

 
Meter Size 

 
New Installation 

Cost 

 
Replacement 

Cost 

 
Annual 15-Year 
Life Expectancy 

 
Monthly Fee 

 
5/8" x 3/4" 

 
511.88 

 
418.09 

 
27.87 

 
2.32 

 
1" 

 
559.66 

 
444.88 

 
29.66 

 
2.47 

 
1 1/2" 

 
839.93 

 
648.68 

 
43.25 

 
3.60 

 
2" 

 
1,831.85 

 
1,359.07 

 
90.60 

 
7.55 

 
3" 

 
2,247.57 

 
1,513.08 

 
100.87 

 
8.41 

 
4" 

 
2,781.02 

 
1,664.56 

 
110.97 

 
9.25 

 
6" 

 
4,147.72 

 
2,194.36 

 
146.29 

 
12.19 

 
8" 

 
5,026.47 

 
2,819.16 

 
187.94 

 
15.66 
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