

City of Wilmington

1165 S. Water Street ■ Wilmington, IL 60481-1633
Phone: 815-476-2175 ■ Fax: 815-476-9782 ■ www.wilmington-il.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE DATE OF NOTICE: MARCH 28, 2024 WATER, SEWER, AND REFUSE ANNUAL RATE INCREASE

Customers Located Inside City Limits FY 2025 Monthly Utility Rates Effective May 1, 2024

	Regular Monthly Fees	Senior or Disabled Rate 10% Discount 65 or Older
Water Per 1,000 Gallons	8.93	8.03
Sewer Per 1,000 Gallons	9.53	8.56
Water Base Fee	9.72	no discount
Sewer Base Fee	38.87	no discount
Meter Replacement Fee	2.32*	no discount
Garbage	24.25	no discount
TOTAL MONTHLY MINIMUM BILL	93.62	91.75
TOTAL MONTHLY MINIMUM BILL WITHOUT GARBAGE	69.37	67.50

Customers Located Outside City Limits FY 2025 Monthly Utility Rates Effective May 1, 2024

	Regular Monthly Fees	Senior or Disabled Rate 10% Discount 65 or Older	
Water Per 1,000 Gallons	13.40	12.06	
Sewer Per 1,000 Gallons	14.28	12.85	
Water Base Fee	14.58	no discount	
Sewer Base Fee	58.32	no discount	
Meter Replacement Fee	2.32*	no discount	
Garbage	N/A	N/A	
TOTAL MONTHLY MINIMUM BILL	102.90	100.13	

^{*}Based on a 5/8" x 3/4"" Meter Replacement Fee.

Water Turn On / Turn Off fees are \$50.00 on / \$50.00 off = \$100.00.

Bulk Water is \$33.78 per 1,000 with a minimum \$84.46 if under 1,500 gallons. Hydrant

Meters are a \$1,125.71 deposit, a \$56.18 per month rental fee, charged at Bulk Rate.

Utility bill service shall be sent by the City to the customer on the first day of the month succeeding the period for which the service is billed. Utility bills are due and payable on the twenty-first day of the month. A penalty of 10% shall be added to all bills not paid by the due date. [52.02 Code of Ordinances]



METER & RATE INFORMATION

Meter Size	New Installation Cost	Replacement Cost	Annual 15-Year Life Expectancy	Monthly Fee
5/8" x 3/4"	511.88	418.09	27.87	2.32
1"	559.66	444.88	29.66	2.47
1 1/2"	839.93	648.68	43.25	3.60
2"	1,831.85	1,359.07	90.60	7.55
3"	2,247.57	1,513.08	100.87	8.41
4"	2,781.02	1,664.56	110.97	9.25
6"	4,147.72	2,194.36	146.29	12.19
8"	5,026.47	2,819.16	187.94	15.66